

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

MYLES TAMASHIRO, WARREN TOYAMA,  
HEATHER FARMER, FILO TU, JEANETTE TU,  
LYNN MISAKI, CLYDE OTA, MIRIAM ONOMURA,  
and YOSHIKO NISHIHARA,

*Petitioners,*

v.

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, STATE  
OF HAWAII, STEVEN TEETER, JOE CORDOVA,  
DAVE EVELAND, LILLIAN B. KOLLER, and  
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU,

*Respondents.*

---

---

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Supreme Court Of The  
State Of Hawai'i**

---

---

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* RANDOLPH-SHEPPARD  
VENDORS OF AMERICA, AMERICAN COUNCIL OF  
THE BLIND, AND NATIONAL EDUCATION AND  
LEGAL DEFENSE SERVICES FOR THE BLIND  
SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

---

---

ROBERT R. HUMPHREYS, ESQ.  
*Counsel of Record*  
4319 Reno Road, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20008-4221  
Telephone: 202-363-2200  
*Attorney for Amici Curiae*

RECEIVED

MAY 21 2007

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> .....	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION .....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
A. THE DECISION BELOW, IF NOT REVERSED BY THIS COURT, WILL HARM BLIND VENDORS AND STATE LICENSING AGENCIES NATIONALLY AND WILL OVER-BURDEN THE FEDERAL AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR BLIND VENDOR ARBITRATIONS.....	5
B. THE DECISION BELOW THROWS THE HAWAII BLIND VENDING PROGRAM INTO CHAOS BY DENYING BLIND VENDORS THE REMEDIES AVAILABLE TO ALL OTHER CITIZENS OF HAWAII.....	7
C. THE HAWAII SUPREME COURT MAJORITY MISREAD THE FEDERAL RANDOLPH-SHEPPARD ACT AND ITS DECISION IS CONTRARY TO THE ACT'S CONGRESSIONAL PURPOSE .....	9
CONCLUSION .....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Hawai'i Blind Vendors Ass'n v. Dep't of Human Servs.</i> , 791 P. 2d 1261 (1990) .....	8
<i>Sherman v. Sawyer</i> , 621 P. 2d 346 (1980).....	7
<i>Tamashiro, et al. v. Dep't of Human Svcs., et al.</i> , 146 P. 3d 103 (Haw. 2006).....	3, 4, 7, 9
STATUTES	
Randolph-Sheppard Act, 20 U.S.C. <i>et seq.</i> :	
§§107-107f.....	1
§107(a) .....	10
§107(b) .....	10
§107d-1 .....	10
§107d-2 .....	5, 10
Pub. L. 93-516, §201 (1974) .....	12
Haw. Rev. Stat. Ch. 91 .....	7
Haw. Rev. Stat. §102-14 .....	9, 12
Haw. Rev. Stat. §347-12.5 .....	8, 12
Haw. Rev. Stat. §603-21.5 .....	7
Haw. Rev. Stat. §661-1 .....	7
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
34 C.F.R. §395.13(a).....	11
Preamble, 45 C.F.R. Part 1369, 42 Fed. Reg. 15802 <i>et seq.</i> (March 23, 1977).....	11
